PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6799050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIN HUANG	11/03/2020
MING LI	11/03/2020
RONGZHE GUO	11/03/2020
HONGJI CHEN	11/03/2020
KAIDE WANG	11/03/2020
TAO ZENG	11/02/2020
SHUYAO SHEN	11/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN LUXSHARE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 801, BUILDING 1, NO. 1, YI LE ROAD
Internal Address:	SONGSHAN LAKE PARK
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	HUAWEI ADMINISTRATION BUILDING,
Internal Address:	BANTIAN, LONGGANG DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17368794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069548911

Email: admin@iptrustonline.com

Correspondent Name: IP TRUST

Address Line 1: 1321 UPLAND DRIVE

REEL: 056767 FRAME: 0564

PATENT

506752233

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PMB HOU	8552 STON, TEXAS 77043
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PTP2014814TW-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ELLEN LAZOR

/Ellen Lazor/

07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 7

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page1.tif source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page2.tif source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page3.tif source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page4.tif source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page5.tif source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page6.tif source=PTP2014814TW-US_APP_LtO_Declaration_VF#page7.tif

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	
Docket Number		
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
Building 1, No. 1, Yi TECHNOLOGIES (Longgang District, S invention and the pate	Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, henzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said int application filed thereon. hafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.	
acknowledged, the As the above-identified tapplication filed in the	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby SIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said a United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United rs Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States.	
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a country foreign to the United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.		
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Bin I	IUANG Date: 2020-11-3	
Signature:	n HUANG	

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	
Docket Number		
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
Building 1, No. 1, Yi TECHNOLOGIES C Longgang District, SI invention and the pate	ongguan Luxshare Technologies Co., Ltd having a principal place of business at Room 801, Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, henzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said int application filed thereon. nafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application filed in the United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States.		
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a country foreign to the United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.		
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Ming	LI Date: 2020 -11-3	
Signature: Mig]	<u> </u>	

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	
Docket Number		
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
Building 1, No. 1, Yi TECHNOLOGIES C Longgang District, SI invention and the pate	ongguan Luxshare Technologies Co., Ltd having a principal place of business at Room 801, Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, henzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said application filed thereon. hafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application filed in the United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States.		
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a country foreign to the United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.		
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Rong	Zhe GUO Date: 2020-11-3	
Signature: Kon	g2he 6U0	

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	
Docket Number		
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	☐ The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, Dongguan Luxshare Technologies Co., Ltd having a principal place of business at Room 801, Building 1, No. 1, Yi Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon.		
	nafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application filed in the United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States.		
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a country foreign to the United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.		
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Hong	Ji CHEN Date: <u> </u>	
Signature:	4); CHEN	

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	
Docket Number		
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of more than five (5) years, or both.	
WHEREAS, Dongguan Luxshare Technologies Co., Ltd having a principal place of business at Room 801, Building 1, No. 1, Yi Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon. As used hereinafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application filed in the United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States.		
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a country foreign to the United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.		
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: KaiD	De WANG Date: 2020 11/3	
Signature: Ket	ne wav C	

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR
Docket Number	
As the below named in	nventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	∑ The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine t more than five (5) years, or both.
Building 1, No. 1, Yi TECHNOLOGIES C Longgang District, SI	Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, henzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said int application filed thereon.
As used herein	nafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.
acknowledged, the AS the above-identified U application filed in the	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby SIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said a United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United respectively.
the International Con	hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of vention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.
said Letters Patent to for the sole use and be	hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, ehoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term Patent may be granted.
ASSIGNOR respectin continuation, continua cause said Letters Pat	GNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to g said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, tion-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to ent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ssors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR *
Inventor: Tao 2	ENG Date: 2020/11/2
Cianotara. Tas	7FM(=

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

Title of Invention	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR		
Docket Number			
As the below named	nventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, Dongguan Luxshare Technologies Co., Ltd having a principal place of business at Room 801, Building 1, No. 1, Yi Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China, and HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. having a principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen 518129, P.R. China, desire to secure an equal, undivided right, title and interest in said invention and the patent application filed thereon. As used hereinafter, the term "ASSIGNEE" refers to the foregoing parties either collectively or individually.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application filed in the United States, and reissues, extensions and renewals of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States, and in all Letters Patents issuing on any such patent applications in the United States.			
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE the right to claim priority in the United States, under the terms of the International Convention and any other relevant treaties, to any prior patent application for said invention filed in a country foreign to the United States or to a prior international patent application for said invention.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.			
Further, ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration, to communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause said Letters Patent to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, perform all lawful acts to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Shu	Tao SHEN Date: 2020/11/2		
Signature:	ShuYao SHEN		

IP Trust 1321 Upland Drive PMB 8552, Houston TX 77043, USA

RECORDED: 07/06/2021